
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
I, CONTRACTID CE PAM OF PAWS 

1 	i 	4 
Z. AMENMICHT/14001FICATION MO. 

P00001 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

SEP OZ 2009 

4 REGUISTIOWFURCHAM REO. NO B. PROJECT NO. IN epoloble) 

3. GA/GI BY 	 CODE 11140402 7, AOMMISTCRE6 BY 10 ether Don hem A) 	cam ZD50 

(b)(3):10 USC 424;(b)(6) (b)(3):10 USC 424 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR Rio. mot maw Owe end Z• Ceelel 
BIGELOW AEROSPACE ADVANCED SPACE STUDIES, DUNS: 37/0377613 

LLC 	 Cap COEW 54JU7 

1E199 W BROOKS AVE 

NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 890323671 

IX/ IA. MAINOMINT OF 11CLICIA11ON NO. 

St DATED MEE ITEM 111 

10*, MODIFKATION OF COMMACK/0E0E4140. 
HHM402-013-0-0072 

Kt Ati10 (RE ITEM 13) 

SEP 22, 20013 CC°E 0E000434 	 'FACILITY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

0 The above, numbered NokithienS smenled ea eel brill in limn 14. The Si' end dee spoodos kqtuceW .1011. 0  i.,dend fla  no. easnad. 
011OFO n,.Je oeinewledp roreeMi el this enielyment Ow* the how and Mae opeollw4 01 the 'amuse el le met. by Oho el the follewei iwitisat 
Way comem,mg Ams U.S 15. und f @tiering 	 apple el the arnenebnenl: IA) Sy aolowneekum Doom el Die ereenetarrl ea each copy of Unit. OAT flitted; 

OF (CI by sePerMe Wiet Of lekareal whi4h nAucies mlersa te fli. eoloaation ena wee...Anent Denbo a, FARMS OF YOUR ACKNOVAIOOMENT TO RE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIONA1ILI FOR 114E RECOPY OF OFFERS PRIM TO NE HOUR AND OATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT PI REACTION OF YOUR OFFER. II by whew of Die amendment 
ym11 4mile to ohm's on offer already autonatied. such ofron, my be wet by lelomern or letter, molded meek leleseein or IsIto mike* parenae leths eekitelion en4110e 
eawribilden, and'  received orM to Ihe amp. hew *Al dem *ANA d. 

OAPFNAfli OATA elowMed) 	
Modificatkm Amount: $0.03 

See Schedule 
	

Modification °bigoted Amount: $0.00 

13. THIS rrEm ONLY APPLES TO SIODIFCATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISEREM PURSUANT TO: ISpeerly mAboritejTNE CHMOES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ME MAN IN 114€ CONTRACT ORDER 
NO. IN iTIM Mt 

B. THE MOVE HUMMED CONTRACCORCES IS MDDIFIED TO REFLECT 11* ADMINISTRATIVE CHANOES Jew. we *Nee mews. oCoe, 
appraoatiot, Awe. mei SET FoRT11 !ADEN 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUllioNTY OF PM 43:1034 el. 

X 

. 	THIS SUPPUMENTAl AGREEMENT IS ENTEMO MTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY ce: 
FAR 52217.9 'Option to extend the term of the conned (March 2000) 

. 	OTHER 	Maly lem ci moMoetwei end millienty) 

E. IMPORTANT: Conl rector 0 Is not Is required to sign this document and return 	1 	Copies to the issuing office. 

  

Is. DESCRPTiON OF ASIENOMENTMOOP CATION (Orgonlved by UCF ;Wien hemenge, flans wwatmommirm4 &Diem autervihro loasti.) 

See attached document 

ITLE OF Sl0NE Tree 
fereneei 1 	10. 

110A 	ft (Tree on print) 

(b)(6)  
SC. DATE SONE 

kfiv y b)(3):10 USC 424;(b)(6) 

SC E 

STANDARD FORM 30 EV. 10.831 
Reterlbeil by 08A FM 141 CF) S3.43 

NEN 754001.162-11070 
Dunces 4611en Fineable 



SCHEDULE Contlnuati 

twmfl TUle I i 

100 1 

1002 

1003 

1004 

1005 

1006 

(Changed Lhe Item) 
Option Veep 22 September 2009 - 20 September 2010 

rentblv_Stahr Reports Lo  

LO 

LO 

LO 

LO 

LO 

OPT 
(b)(4) 

Period of Performance: 09/2212009 to 09/21/2010 

(Changed Line Item) 

Project management Plan for Teaks 3.8.1 -3.a12 

(h)(4-1 
Period of Perlormanne: 09/22)2009 to 09/21/2010 

(Changed Lint Item) 

Research Report tor Testa, 3e.1. - 3.a.12 
I 

(b)(4) (b)(4) 
Period of Pertormence: 09/22/2009 to 09/2112010 

(Changed Line Hem) 

Comprehensive Integrated Threat Assessment 

Period of Performance: 09/2212009 to 09/21/2010 

(Changed Line nem) 

Travel 

Period of Parlament.: 09/22/2009 to 09/21/2010 

(Changed U118  !tern) 

Other Otect Costa 

\ 

0 

OP 

Period of Performance: 09/22/2009 to 09/21/2010 

PAGE 2 Of 
t/nclaaarten 



The purpose of this modification is to: 

A) Extend the current period of performance to 30 September 2009 

B) Revise Option year dates to be I Oct 2009 to 30 September 2010 

C) Exercise Option year I subject to availability of funds 

D) 	LAW FAR 52.232-18 (APR 1984) 

Funds are not presently available for this contract/The Government's obligation 
under this contract is contingent upon the availability of appropriated finds from 
which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part 
of the Government for any payment may arise until funds are made avaibble to 
the Contracting Officer for the contract and until the Contractor receives notice 
of such availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer. 

E) Al! other terms and conditions remain unchanged 



SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS 
OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 77, 23, 24, & 30 

1. REQUISITION NUMBER 

679/0001Z/08 

PAGE 10; 51 

2, CONTRACT NO. 

HHM402-08-C-0072 

3. AWARD/EFFECTIVE 
DATE 

SEP 22. 2008 

4. ORDER NUMBER 5. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

HI-1M402-08-R-0211 

8. SOLICITATION ISSUE 
DATE 

SEP 01. 2008 

7. FOR SOLICITATION 
INFORMATION CALL: 

(b)(3):10 USC 424;(b)(6) (b)(3):10 USC 424;(b) 
(6) 

, 

OFFER DUE DATE/ 
LOCAL TIME 

SEP 10. 2008 
2:00 PM ET 

9. ISSUED BY IHFI0402 0. THIS ACQUISITON IS 

(b)(3):10 USC 424 IZI UNRESTRICTED OR 	. 

NAICS: 041990 
SIZE STANDARD: 

SET ASIDE: 	% FOR: 

111 SMALL BUSINESS 	El EMERGING 
BUSINESS 

n HUBZONE SMALL 
BUSINESS 
. SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN- 

OWNED SMALL BUSINESS 
. 

SMALL 

BIN  

11. DELIVERY FOR FOB DESTINA- 
TION UNLESS BLOCK IS 
MARKED 

12, DISCOUNT TERMS 

'D 13a. THIS CONTRACT IS A 

I 3b. RATING 

X SEE SCHEDULE 

RATED ORDER UNDER 
DPAS 0 5 CFR 7001 

4. METHOD OF SOLICITATION 

IIII RFC 	1.1 IFB 5111 REP 
15, DELIVER TO 	 CODE 	00000 18. ADMINISTERED BY 	 CODE IZD5O 

See Schedule Virginia Contracting Activity 

(b)(3):10 USC 424 
Building 6000 

1 ra. CONTRACTOR/ 
OFFEROR 	CODE 00000434 	FAC 8a. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY (b)(3):26 	 CODE NSA01A  

COD 
BIGELOW AEROSPACE ADVANCED SPAefr, USC 6103 	k4sA Finance and Accounting Office 

Box 1685; ATTN: DF2111 .0. 
4640 S EASTERN AVE 	 CAGE 54JU7 
LAS VEGAS NV 891196135 	 DUNS: 627037768 

TELEPHONE NO, 

Ft. George G. Meade MD 20755-6856 

. 17b. 	CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN 
OFFER 

813. 	SUBMIT INVOICES TO 
BELOW IS CHECKED 

ADDRESS SHOWN IN BLOCK 18a UNLESS BLOCK 
—I 

I SEE ADDENDUM 

19, 
ITEM Na. 

20, 	 21, 
SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES 	 QUANTITY 

22. 
UNIT 

23. 
UNIT PRICE 

24. 
AMOUNT 

Please see continuation page for line item details. 

(Use Reverse end/or A ttech AtIttitkanel Sheers es Necessary) 
25, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 

See Schedule 
25, TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT (For Govt. Use Onlyl 

$10,000,000.00 

A 
lie. SOLICITATION INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE EAR 62.21.21. 52.212-4. FAR 52.212, AND 52.212-5 ARE ATTACHED ADDENDA 

Db, CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES AV REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4. FAR 52.212-5 IS ATTACHED. ADDENDA 

ARE 

AREI 

ARE NOT ATTACHED 

I'RE NOT ATTACHED 
LC 	28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 	4 Li 29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: RE , 	 OFFER 

COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND 

DELIVER ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY 
ADDITIONAL SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED 

DATED 	 YOUR OFFE ON SOLICITATION . 
(BLOCK 57 INCLUDING ANY ADDITIONS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE 
SET FORTH HEREIN, IS ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS: 

30a, SIGNATURE OF OFFEROR(CONTRACTOR 314 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER? 

30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (71,12e or Winn 304 DATE SIGNED 31b. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER /Type or print) 31c, DATE SIGNED 

SEP 22, 2008 

STANDARD FORM 449 MEV, 3/20051 
Prescribed by GSA FAR 48 CFRI 53.212 PREVIOUS EDITION IS NOT USABLE 



S. 
ITEM NO. 

20. 
SCHEDULE OF SUPPUESISERVICES 

21. 
QUANTITY 

22. 
UNIT 

23. 
UNIT PRICE 

24. 
AMOUNT 

32t QUANTITY IN COLUMN 21 HAS BEEN 

ri  RECEIVED 	0 INSPECTED 	0 ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED: 

32b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 
REPRESENTATIVE 

32c. DATE 32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 
REPRESENTATIVE 

3.2e. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 321. TELPHONE NUMBER OF AUTTIORZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 

32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE 

33. SHIP NUMBER 34. VOUCHER NUMBER 36. AMOUNT VERIFIED 
CORRECT FOR 

36. PAYMENT 37. CHECK NUMBER 

[11 COMPLETE 	111 PARTIAL 	.II FINAL 
PARTIAL 	FINAL 

38. SIR ACCOUNT NO. 39. SIR VOUCHER NUMBER MX PAID BY 

419 I CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT 429 RECEIVED BY (NM) 

4Th. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER 41c. DATE 

429 RECEIVED AT (Location) 

42c. DATE REC'D WY/WO/DPI 42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS 

STANDARD FORM 1449 REV. 3/20051 BACK 

• 



SCHEDULE Continued 
010LINT I UNIT PRICE S QUANTITY SUPPUES/SERVICES ITEM NO. 

(b)(3) 10 USC 424,(b)(6) 

Bigelow Aerospace Advanced Space Studies, Inc 
(BAASS) proposal dated 9/3/20013 is incorporated by 
reference. 
Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price 

Base Year: 22 September 2008 - 29 September 2009 

Monthly Status Reports 

(b)(4) 
Accounting and Appropriation Data: 
ACRN: AA 
9780100.4400 1082A9 25201 549205 15G2 B5P19601 
1106 morton  

Project Management Plan for Tasks 3.a.1 - as 12 

(b)(4) 

Accounting and Appropriation Data: 
ACRN: AA 
9780100.4400 1082A9 25201 S49205 13G2 65P19601 
1106 610000 

Research Repoit for Tasks 3.a.1. -3a.12 

(b)(4) 

Accounting and Appropriation Data: 
ACRN: AA 
9780100.4400 1082A925201 549205 1SG2 B5P196G1 
1106 610000 

(b)(4) 
Comprehensive Integrated Threat Assessment 

Accounting and Appropriation Data: 
ACRN: AA 
97801004400 1082A9 25201 S49205 15G2 B5P19661 
1106 610000 

Travel 

Accounting and Appropriation Data: 
ACRN: PA 
9780100.4400 1082A9 25201 S49205 15G2 B5P196G1 
1106 610000 

Other Direct Costs 

Accounting and Appropriation Data: 
ACRN: AA 
9780100.4400 1082A9 25201 849205 1S02 B5P19601 
1106 610000  

Option Year 22 September 2009 -29 September 2010 
OPT 

1001 	Monthly Status Reports 	 LO 

(b)(4) 

0004 

0005 

0006 

LO 

LO 

La 

LO 

LO 

LO 

0001 

0002 

0003 

- _ PAGE 2 OF 51 	 _ 



MOUPIT$ PRICEUMT 	$ GUANTRY SIE,PLIESIBE RVCES ITEM 

SCHEDULE Continued 

OPT 

Project Management Plan for Tasks 3.a.1 - 3.a.12 

(b)(4) 
OPT 

Research Report for Tasks 3.a.1. - 3.a.12 

(b)(4) 

Comprehensive Integrated Threat Assessment 

Travel 

Other Direct Costs 

LO 

LO 

LO 

LO 

LO 

1002 

1003 

1004 

1005 

1006 

(b)(4) 
OPT 

PAGE 3 OF 51 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

